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Federagéo de Automobilismo de Sdo Paulo

RACING | EVENTS

XVIII Copa S&o Paulo Light 2025 6a Etapa
F4 SPRINTER Kartodromo de Itu - SP 1,240 km
30 TREINO - F4 SPR 04/07/2025 09:20 . .... .

Practice (20:00 Time) started at 9:20:06

Lap Lap Tm Diff Time of Day Lap Lap Tm Diff Time of Day Lap Lap Tm Diff Time of O
15 56.997 +1.571 9:37:47.433 9 55.536 +0.009 9:30:34.5(
(99) DUDU PAGLIARO 16 56.187 +0.761 9:38:43.620 10 56.096 +0.569 9:31:30.6(
1 56.150 +0.956 9:22:08.533 17 56.015 +0.589 9:39:39.635 1 55.702 +0.175 9:32:26.3(
2 56.499 +1.305 9:23:05.032 18 55.831 +0.405 9:40:35.466 12 56.171 +0.644 9:33:22.47
3 1:11.886 +16.692 9:24:16.918 13 55.587 +0.060 9:34:18.0¢
4 5:05.348 +4:10.154 9:29:22.266 (86) GUILHERME BAILON 14 9:35:13.5¢
5 56.027 +0.833 9:30:18.293 1 57.178 +1.751 9:22:08.111 15 55.773 +0.246 9:36:09.3¢€
6 55.617 +0.423 9:31:13.910 2 56.366 +0.939 9:23:04.477 16 58.238 +2.711 9:37:07.6(
7 55.548 +0.354 9:32:09.458 3 59.070 +3.643 9:24:03.547
8 55.428 +0.234 9:33:04.886 4 56.612 +1.185 9:25:00.159 (6) VITOR FERRE
9 55.915 +0.721 9:34:00.801 5 55.545 +0.118 9:25:55.704 1 56.358 +0.807 9:22:08.1¢
10 55.424 +0.230 9:34:56.225 6 55.430 +0.003 9:26:51.134 2 57.045 +1.494 9:23:05.24
11 55.401 +0.207 9:35:51.626 7 55.983 +0.556 9:27:47.117 3 59.197 +3.646 9:24:04 .47
12 2:31.790  +1:36.596 9:38:23.416 8 9:28:42.544 4 56.284 +0.733 9:25:00.7:
13 55.360 +0.166 9:39:18.776 9 56.701 +1.274 9:29:39.245 5 56.526 +0.975 9:25:57.24
VW 55.194 | 9:40:13.970 10 55.813 +0.386 9:30:35.058 6 55.945 +0.394 9:26:53.1¢
1 59.512 +4.085 9:31:34.570 7 55.587 +0.036 9:27:48.77
(12) VICTOR ORTEGA 8 9:28:44.3
1 56.393 +1.065 9:22:08.342 (19) ANNA LUIZA PIMPAO 9 55.661 +0.110 9:29:39.9¢
2 56.608 +1.280 9:23:04.950 1 57.025 +1.587 9:22:07.873 10 2:39.853 +1:44.302 9:32:19.84
3 59.903 +4.575 9:24:04.853 2 57.900 +2.462 9:23:05.773 1 1:04.894 +9.343 9:33:24.7¢
4 56.188 +0.860 9:25:01.041 3 56.907 +1.469 9:24:02.680 12 55.917 +0.366 9:34:20.6¢
5 56.422 +1.094 9:25:57.463 4 56.170 +0.732 9:24:58.850 13 55.791 +0.240 9:35:16.44
6 55.847 +0.519 9:26:53.310 5 56.239 +0.801 9:25:55.089 14 57.750 +2.199 9:36:14.1¢
7 55.554 +0.226 9:27:48.864 6 55.631 +0.193 9:26:50.720 15 56.691 +1.140 9:37:10.8¢
8 55.547 +0.219 9:28:44.411 7 56.137 +0.699 9:27:46.857 16 55.816 +0.265 9:38:06.7(
9 m 9:29:39.739 8 55.529 +0.091 9:28:42.386 17 56.050 +0.499 9:39:02.75
10 56.118 +0.790 9:30:35.857 9 56.369 +0.931 9:29:38.755 18 55.985 +0.434 9:39:58.7¢
1 1:50.318 +54.990 9:32:26.175 10 9:30:34.193
12 58.286 +2.958 9:33:24.461 " 56.068 +0.630 9:31:30.261 (18) LUIS LOPES
13 57.790 +2.462 9:34:22.251 12 56.824 +1.386 9:32:27.085 1 56.838 +1.190 9:22:16.67
13 5:18.827 +4:23.389 9:37:45.912 2 55.989 +0.341 9:23:12.66
(20) GONGALO OLIVEIRA 14 57.256 +1.818 9:38:43.168 3 55.908 +0.260 9:24:08.57
1 57.514 +2.099 9:22:15.787 15 56.294 +0.856 9:39:39.462 4 57.289 +1.641 9:25:05.8¢
2 57.664 +2.249 9:23:13.451 16 56.275 +0.837 9:40:35.737 5 55.984 +0.336 9:26:01.8¢
3 55.424 +0.009 9:24:08.875 6 9:26:57.4¢
4 1:00.240 +4.825 9:25:09.115 (777) MARCOS COSTA 7 55.996 +0.348 9:27:53.4¢
5 55.624 +0.209 9:26:04.739 1 56.745 +1.249 9:22:10.665 8 56.062 +0.414 9:28:49.5¢
6 55.523 +0.108 9:27:00.262 2 56.143 +0.647 9:23:06.808 9 1:48.337 +52.689 9:30:37.8¢
7 55.455 +0.040 9:27:55.717 3 56.890 +1.394 9:24:03.698 10 55.898 +0.250 9:31:33.7¢
8 55.510 +0.095 9:28:51.227 4 56.840 +1.344 9:25:00.538 " 55.856 +0.208 9:32:29.64
9 55.657 +0.242 9:29:46.884 5 56.322 +0.826 9:25:56.860 12 55.841 +0.193 9:33:25.4¢
10 55.664 +0.249 9:30:42.548 6 55.795 +0.299 9:26:52.655 13 55.785 +0.137 9:34:21.2¢
1 3:21.369 +2:25.954 9:34:03.917 7 55.578 +0.082 9:27:48.233 14 56.116 +0.468 9:35:17.3¢
12 55.495 +0.080 9:34:59.412 8 55.498 +0.002 9:28:43.731 15 56.072 +0.424 9:36:13.4¢
13 55.457 +0.042 9:35:54.869 9 55.695 +0.199 9:29:39.426 16 56.087 +0.439 9:37:09.54
14 55.654 +0.239 9:36:50.523 10 55.915 +0.419 9:30:35.341 17 58.386 +2.738 9:38:07.92
15 1:00.187 +4.772 9:37:50.710 1 55.513 +0.017 9:31:30.854 18 55.931 +0.283 9:39:03.8¢
16 IEZEE 9:38:46.125 12 55.626 +0.130 9:32:26.480 19 55.974 +0.326 9:39:59.8:
17 57.363 +1.048 9:39:43.488 13 56.094 +0.598 9:33:22.574
14 55.704 +0.208 9:34:18.278 (7) DIMY KALINOWSKI
(47) GUILHERME BITTENCOURT (Gl 55496 | 9:35:13.774 1 57.026 +1.287 9:22:13.6¢
1 56.435 +1.009 9:22:12.500 16 55.671 +0.175 9:36:09.445 2 57.149 +1.410 9:23:10.81
2 55.656 +0.230 9:23:08.156 17 2:16.224 +1:20.728 9:38:25.669 3 57.124 +1.385 9:24:07.94
3 55.634 +0.208 9:24:03.790 18 56.241 +0.745 9:39:21.910 4 56.879 +1.140 9:25:04.82
4 56.292 +0.866 9:25:00.082 19 55.832 +0.336 9:40:17.742 5 56.213 +0.474 9:26:01.07
M 55.426 | 9:25:55.508 6 56.090 +0.351 9:26:57.1:
6 55.553 +0.127 9:26:51.061 (304) ARTHUR COELHO 7 56.629 +0.890 9:27:53.7¢
7 55.660 +0.234 9:27:46.721 1 1:16.505 +20.978 9:23:05.633 8 9:28:49.4¢
8 55.589 +0.163 9:28:42.310 2 56.754 +1.227 9:24:02.387 9 55.884 +0.145 9:29:45.37
9 56.030 +0.604 9:29:38.340 3 56.067 +0.540 9:24:58.454 10 3:18.844 +2:23.105 9:33:04.21
10 55.758 +0.332 9:30:34.098 4 56.248 +0.721 9:25:54.702 " 57.210 +1.471 9:34:01.42
1 56.435 +1.009 9:31:30.533 5 55.851 +0.324 9:26:50.553 12 56.252 +0.513 9:34:57..6¢
12 56.089 +0.663 9:32:26.622 6 55.877 +0.350 9:27:46.430 13 55.859 +0.120 9:35:53.5¢
13 3:23.503 +2:28.077 9:35:50.125 7 55.664 +0.137 9:28:42.094 14 56.153 +0.414 9:36:49.6¢
14 1:00.311 +4.885 9:36:50.436 8 56.876 +1.349 9:29:38.970
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XVIII Copa S&o Paulo Light 2025 6a Etapa

F4 SPRINTER
30 TREINO - F4 SPR
Practice (20:00 Time) started at 9:20:06

Kartodromo de Itu - SP 1,240 km
04/07/2025 09:20 .

Lap Lap Tm Diff Time of Day Lap Lap Tm Diff Time of Day Lap Lap Tm Diff Time of [
(66) GABRIEL GARCIA 16 56.279 +0.220 9:38:44.939
1 57.072 +1.308 9:22:10.835 17 56.747 +0.688 9:39:41.686
2 56.285 +0.521 9:23:07.120 18 56.124 +0.065 9:40:37.810
3 59.403 +3.639 9:24:06.523
4 59.618 +3.854 9:25:06.141 (3) GABRIEL FANTOZZI
5 56.434 +0.670 9:26:02.575 1 57.015 +0.886 9:22:09.318
6 55.904 +0.140 9:26:58.479 2 56.497 +0.368 9:23:05.815
7 56.716 +0.952 9:27:55.195 3 57.489 +1.360 9:24:03.304
8 57.784 +2.020 9:28:52.979 4 56.995 +0.866 9:25:00.299
9 56.026 +0.262 9:29:49.005 5 56.247 +0.118 9:25:56.546
10 9:30:44.769 6 56.201 +0.072 9:26:52.747
1" 55.779 +0.015 9:31:40.548 7 56.446 +0.317 9:27:49.193
12 1:15.259 +19.495 9:32:55.807 8 56.333 +0.204 9:28:45.526
13 1:04.538 +8.774 9:34:00.345 9 56.454 +0.325 9:29:41.980
14 57.058 +1.294 9:34:57.403 10 3:42.839 +2:46.710 9:33:24.819
15 56.251 +0.487 9:35:53.654 1 56.227 +0.098 9:34:21.046
16 56.698 +0.934 9:36:50.352 12 56.795 +0.666 9:35:17.841
17 59.293 +3.529 9:37:49.645 13 9:36:13.970
14 56.351 +0.222 9:37:10.321
(30) PEDRO VEDROSSI 15 57.793 +1.664 9:38:08.114
1 57.018 +1.248 9:22:13.454 16 57.218 +1.089 9:39:05.332
2 57.048 +1.278 9:23:10.502
3 1:55.468 +59.698 9:25:05.970 (160) RAPHAEL MARQUES
4 56.115 +0.345 9:26:02.085 1 58.692 +2.519 9:22:20.172
5 9:26:57.855 2 57.576 +1.403 9:23:17.748
6 57.018 +1.248 9:27:54.873 3 57.692 +1.519 9:24:15.440
7 56.456 +0.686 9:28:51.329 4 56.977 +0.804 9:25:12.417
8 55.088 +0.218 9:29:47.317 5 56.677 +0.504 9:26:09.094
9 55.923 +0.153 9:30:43.240 6 56.621 +0.448 9:27:05.715
10 56.296 +0.526 9:31:39.536 7 56.583 +0.410 9:28:02.298
1 2:21.904 +1:26.134 9:34:01.440 8 56.323 +0.150 9:28:58.621
12 57.076 +1.306 9:34:58.516 9 56.599 +0.426 9:29:55.220
13 56.074 +0.304 9:35:54.590 10 56.317 +0.144 9:30:51.537
14 56.186 +0.416 9:36:50.776 1 3:13.297 +2:17.124 9:34:04.834
15 56.406 +0.636 9:37:47.182 12 56.332 +0.159 9:35:01.166
16 56.626 +0.856 9:38:43.808 13 56.226 +0.053 9:35:57.392
17 56.314 +0.544 9:39:40.122 14 9:36:53.565
18 55.841 +0.071 9:40:35.963 15 56.297 +0.124 9:37:49.862
16 56.421 +0.248 9:38:46.283
(9) JOAO FORNARO 17 56.439 +0.266 9:39:42.722
1 56.806 +0.909 9:22:11.027 18 56.357 +0.184 9:40:39.079
2 56.331 +0.434 9:23:07.358
3 56.696 +0.799 9:24:04.054
4 56.574 +0.677 9:25:00.628
5 56.543 +0.646 9:25:57.171
6 9:26:53.068
7 1:06.438 +10.541 9:27:59.506
8 55.979 +0.082 9:28:55.485
9 55.945 +0.048 9:29:51.430
(227) IGHOR RAMALHO
1 57.138 +1.079 9:22:14.032
2 57.010 +0.951 9:23:11.042
3 56.723 +0.664 9:24:07.765
4 56.649 +0.590 9:25:04.414
5 56.919 +0.860 9:26:01.333
6 56.411 +0.352 9:26:57.744
7 56.969 +0.910 9:27:54.713
8 9:28:50.772
9 56.255 +0.196 9:29:47.027
10 56.856 +0.797 9:30:43.883
" 3:19.284 +2:23.225 9:34:03.167
12 56.513 +0.454 9:34:59.680
13 56.332 +0.273 9:35:56.012
14 56.299 +0.240 9:36:52.311
15 56.349 +0.290 9:37:48.660
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